
Specialty 2, Sunday, June 16, 2013 

 

Judge - Ms. Joanne (Jan) N. Paulk 

 

POINTS 1  2   3  4  5 POINTS   1  2 3  4 5 

DOGS 2  4   5  7  14 BITCHES 2   4  5   7  12 

 

PEKINGESE PUPPY Dogs 

 

 2 11 H.T. Reveille For Lon Du. TS14544002. 11-24-2012. Breeders, Deborah 

Thompson. By Lon Du Timeless Pleasure & H.T. I Was In Dixie. Deborah A. 

Thompson. 

 3 13 Lon-Du Red Sails In The Sunset. TS13782503. 09-01-2012. Breeders, Maria 

Castro & Arlon D. Duit. By CH Lon-Du Clouds On Snow & Ultima Pearl Harbor. Arlon 

D. Duit. 

 1 15 Pekeden PhD For Schuyler. ZQ491482 CAN. 08-25-2012. Breeders, Thomas 

Curley & Diane Bell. By CH Schuyler Laparata Robert & Snowpeak By Chance 

Pekeden. Mary Schuyler-Campbell & Thomas Curley & Diane Bell. 

 

PEKINGESE BRED BY EXHIBITOR Dogs 

 

 3 17 Lion Dog's Wizard Of Ahhs. TS13302202. 05-05-2012. Breeders, Sandy Mueller 

& Connie Konigsmark. By Lion Dog's Kris Kringle & CH Con-Lea's Magical Mist. 

Sandy Mueller & Connie Konigsmark. 

 4 19 Lion Dog's Abracadra. TS13302203. 05-05-2012. Breeders, Sandy Mueller & 

Connie Konigsmark. By Lion Dog's Kris Kringle & CH Con-Lea's Magical Mist. Sandy 

Mueller & Connie Konigsmark. 

 2/RW 21 Wyn-DHill Rock Star. VDHDPC817 GER. 06-02-2012. Breeders, Monica 

Huckestein & Mary Hoffman. By CH H.T. Have Gun Will Travel & Chaniera Dasha. 

Monica Huckestein & Mary Hoffman & Arlon D. Duit. 

 1/W 23 Lon-Du Timeless Pleasure. TS07355601. 07-18-2011. Breeders, Arlon D. Duit. 

By CH Careken's Double My Pleasure & CH Lon-Du Moment N Time. Arlon D. Duit. 

 

PEKINGESE OPEN 8 LBS & OVER Dogs 

 

 1 25 H.T. Orange Blossom Special. TS08273102. 11-29-2011. Breeders, Deborah 

Thompson. By CH Carekens Double My Pleasure & CH H. T. Corlina In The Morning. 

Deborah A. Thompson. 

 WINNERS DOG... 23 RESERVE... 21 POINTS DOGS 

PEKINGESE PUPPY Bitches 

 2 12 Lon-Du Black Pepper. TS13782502. 09-01-2012. Breeders, Maria Castro & Arlon 

D. Duit. By CH Lon-Du Clouds On Snow & Ultima Pearl Harbor. Arlon D. Duit. 



 A 14 Muhlin Marquis Magnolia. TS13845003. 08-10-2012. Breeders, Patricia G. 

Metzger & Ruth L. West. By CH Muhlin Confidante & Laro Wee Pinto Of Muhlin. 

Patricia G. Metzger. 

 1 16 Pekeden Pear Blossom. ZQ491481CAN. 08-25-2012. Breeders, Thomas Curly & 

Diane Bell. By CH Schuyler Laparata Robert & Snowpeak By Chance Pekeden. Diane 

Bell & Thomas Curley. 

 

PEKINGESE BRED BY EXHIBITOR Bitches 

 

 2 18 Lion Dog's Miracle Of The Mist. TS13302201. 05-05-2012. Breeders, Sandy 

Mueller & Connie Konigsmark. By Lion Dog's Kris Kringle & CH Con-Lea's Magical 

Mist. Sandy Mueller & Connie Konigsmark. 

 4 20 Lion Dog's Tribute To Ruby. TS09314401. 10-31-2011. Breeders, Sandy Mueller 

& Connie L. Hayes. By GCH Con-Lea's Lord Of Motion & CH Con-Lea's Precious Gem. 

Sandy Mueller & Connie Hayes. 

 3 22 Fur-Bee's Pick Me Please. TS11042101. 04-09-2012. Breeders, Ted Lee. By CH 

Careken's Double My Pleasure & CH Maplewood's Touch Of Pazazz. Mr. Ted W. Lee. 

 C 24 Laro Sioux Of Muhlin. TS15125302. 08-27-2012. Breeders, Patricia G. Metzger 

& Roy & Laura Harrison. By Muhlin War Paint & Harvey's Haiku At Laro `N Muhlin. 

Patricia G. Metzger & Roy & Laura Harrison. 

 1/W/BW/BBBE 26 Pekeden Lucious. TS10227501. 04-18-2011. Breeders, Diane Bell 

& Thomas Curley. By CH Dockery Sneak Preview & CH Snowpeak Chili Pepper Of 

Pekeden. Diane Bell & Thomas Curley. 

 

PEKINGESE OPEN 8 LBS & OVER Bitches 

 

 1/RW 28 Care Ken's Pleasure's Delite. TR94818901. 11-15-2009. Breeders, Ken 

Springer & Caren Springer. By CH Care Ken's Double My Pleasure & Care Ken's Model 

For Dylan. Barbara L. Streemke. 

 WINNERS BITCH... 26 RESERVE... 28 POINTS BITCHES 

PEKINGESE BEST OF BREED OR VARIETY 

 SEL 27 CH Lon-Du Impossible Dream. TR93944101. 09-27-2009. Breeders, Arlon D. 

Duit. By CH Lon-Du Don Quixote & Lon-Du Madonna II. Dog. Arlon D. Duit. 

 C 29 CH Fur-Bee's Swagger Please. TS11042102. 04-09-2012. Breeders, Ted Lee. By 

CH Careken's Double My Pleasure & CH Maplewood's Touch Of Pazazz. Dog. Mr. Ted 

W. Lee. 

 B/G4 31 CH Schuyler's Laparata Robert. TR79975901. 10-15-2007. Breeders, Mary 

Schuyler Campbell. By Schuyler's Robert Of Argyle & Ai Kou Tributes To Laparata. 

Dog. Mary Schuyler Campbel. 

 OS 30 CH Muhlin Miss Muffet. TS02935902. 03-06-2011. Breeders, Patricia G. 

Metzger. By Muhlin War Paint & CH Muhlin Bo Peep. Bitch. Patricia Metzger. 



PEKINGESE SWEEPSTAKES 

 

JUDGE - Mr. Robert M. Jackson 

 

PEKINGESE 6-9 MOS SWEEPS PUPPY Dogs 

 

 1 (11) H.T. Reveille For Lon Du. TS14544002. 11-24-2012. Breeders, Deborah 

Thompson. By Lon Du Timeless Pleasure & H.T. I Was In Dixie. Deborah A. 

Thompson. 

 

PEKINGESE 9-12 MOS SWEEPS PUPPY Dogs 

 

 2 (13) Lon-Du Red Sails In The Sunset. TS13782503. 09-01-2012. Breeders, Maria 

Castro & Arlon D. Duit. By CH Lon-Du Clouds On Snow & Ultima Pearl Harbor. Arlon 

D. Duit. 

 1/BSS (15) Pekeden PhD For Schuyler. ZQ491482 CAN. 08-25-2012. Breeders, 

Thomas Curley & Diane Bell. By CH Schuyler Laparata Robert & Snowpeak By Chance 

Pekeden. Mary Schuyler-Campbell & Thomas Curley & Diane Bell. 

 

PEKINGESE 12-18 MOS SWEEPS Dogs 

 

 2 (17) Lion Dog's Wizard Of Ahhs. TS13302202. 05-05-2012. Breeders, Sandy Mueller 

& Connie Konigsmark. By Lion Dog's Kris Kringle & CH Con-Lea's Magical Mist. 

Sandy Mueller & Connie Konigsmark. 

 1 (19) Lion Dog's Abracadra. TS13302203. 05-05-2012. Breeders, Sandy Mueller & 

Connie Konigsmark. By Lion Dog's Kris Kringle & CH Con-Lea's Magical Mist. Sandy 

Mueller & Connie Konigsmark. 

 3 (21) Wyn-DHill Rock Star. VDHDPC817 GER. 06-02-2012. Breeders, Monica 

Huckestein & Mary Hoffman. By CH H.T. Have Gun Will Travel & Chaniera Dasha. 

Monica Huckestein & Mary Hoffman & Arlon D. Duit. 

 

PEKINGESE 9-12 MOS SWEEPS PUPPY Bitches 

 

 3 (12) Lon-Du Black Pepper. TS13782502. 09-01-2012. Breeders, Maria Castro & 

Arlon D. Duit. By CH Lon-Du Clouds On Snow & Ultima Pearl Harbor. Arlon D. Duit. 

 A (14) Muhlin Marquis Magnolia. TS13845003. 08-10-2012. Breeders, Patricia G. 

Metzger & Ruth L. West. By CH Muhlin Confidante & Laro Wee Pinto Of Muhlin. 

Patricia G. Metzger. 

 2 (16) Pekeden Pear Blossom. ZQ491481CAN. 08-25-2012. Breeders, Thomas Curly & 

Diane Bell. By CH Schuyler Laparata Robert & Snowpeak By Chance Pekeden. Diane 

Bell & Thomas Curley. 

 1/BOSS (24) Laro Sioux Of Muhlin. TS15125302. 08-27-2012. Breeders, Patricia G. 

Metzger & Roy & Laura Harrison. By Muhlin War Paint & Harvey's Haiku At Laro ̀ N 

Muhlin. Patricia G. Metzger & Roy & Laura Harrison. 



PEKINGESE 12-18 MOS SWEEPS Bitches 

 

 1 (18) Lion Dog's Miracle Of The Mist. TS13302201. 05-05-2012. Breeders, Sandy 

Mueller & Connie Konigsmark. By Lion Dog's Kris Kringle & CH Con-Lea's Magical 

Mist. Sandy Mueller & Connie Konigsmark. 

 BEST OF BREED OR VARIETY... 31 BEST OF WINNERS... 26 BEST OF 

OPPOSITE SEX... 30 

 BEST BRED BY EXHIBITOR. ....26 

 BEST IN SWEEPSTAKES 

 BEST OF OPPOSITE SEX TO BEST IN SWEEPSTAKES 


